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Dear Sai Devotees, 
Members of the Board of Management, Shree Saibaba Sansthan 
Trust, Shirdi cordially invite you to join the celebration of 
" Shri Ramnavami Festival " From Saturday, 09/04/2022 to 
Monday, 11/04/2022 at Shirdi. 

With Blessings of Shri Saibaba 

AAA Your Sincerely  OE NE Ok. 

Bhagyashree Banayat,I.A.S. 	Jagdish Sawant 	Ashutosh Kale 
Chief Executive Officer 	Vice Chairman 	Chairman 

For and on behalf of Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi 
Shirdi -423 109 ( Maharashtra) 
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Main Day 
Sunday 
10/04/2022 
Chaitra Sh.ii 9 
Shake 1944 

05.15 am 
05.45 am 

06.20 am 
07.00 am 

10.00 to 12.00 
12.30 pm 
4:00 PM 
5.00 pm 
6.00 pm 

06.30 pm 

7.30 to 10.00 pm 
10.00 pm to 5.00 am 
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Day & Date 	Time 

Opening Day 
	05.15 am 

Saturday 	 05.45 am 
09/04/2022 
	

06.00 am 
Chaitra Sh.ii 8 	06.20 am 
Shake 1944 	07.00 am 

12.30 pm 
4 to 6 pm 
06.00 pm 
06.30 pm 

7.30 to 9.00 pm 
& 9.30 to 09.50 pm 

09.15 pm 
10.00 pm 

Programme 

Kakad Aarati of Saibaba 
Procession of Portrait & Pothi of Shri Saibaba 
Akhand Parayan of Shri Sai Satcharitra in Dwarkamai 
Holy Bath of Shri Saibaba & Darshan 
Padyapuja of Shri Saibaba 
Mid - Day Aarati of Shri Saibaba & Teerth Prasad 
Keertan Programme 
Padyapuja of Shri Saibaba 
Dhoop Aarati of Shri Saibaba 
Invited Artists Programme 

Palanquin Procession of Shri Saibaba through the village 
Shej Aarati of Shri Saibaba (on return of Palanquin Procession 
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Note: Dwarkamai will remain open for parayan throughout the night. 

Kakad Aarati of Shri Saibaba 
Akhand Parayan Samapti (Conculsion) 
Procession of Portarait & Pothi of Shri Saibaba 
Holy Bath of Shri Saibaba 
Padyapuja of Shri Saibaba 
Keertan- Birth of Shri Ram 
Mid - Day Aarati of Shri Saibaba & Teerth Prasad 
Procession of Nishan 
Chariot Procession of Shri Saibaba through the village 
Padyapuja of Shri Saibaba 
Dhoop Aarati of Shri Saibaba 
(on return of Chariot Procession ) 
Invited Artists Programme 
Artists Programmes 

Note : Samadhi Mandir will remain open for Darshan throughout the night. 
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Concluding 
Day 
Monday 
11/04/2022 
Chaitra Sh.ii 10 
Shake 1944 

05.05 am 
07.00 am 
07.00 am 
10.00 am 
12.10 pm 

6.00 pm 
06.30 pm 

7.30 to 9.50 pm 
10.00 pm 

Holy Bath of Shri Saibaba 
Padyapuja of Shri Saibaba 
Rudrabhishek at Gurusthan Mandir 
Gopalkala Keertan & Dahihandi Programme 
Mid - Day Aarati of Shri Saibaba & Teerth Prasad 
Padyapuja of Shri Saibaba 
Dhoop Aarati of Shri Saibaba 
Invited Artists Programme 
Shej Aarati of Shri Saibaba 
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Note :- 1) Sal Devotees desiring to participate in the AKHAND PARAYAN 
may enroll their names at the Donation Counter No.1, on 08/04/2022 
between 1.00 pm to 5.30 pm Participants will be selected by draw of lots at 
5.35 pm on the same day at Samadhi Mandir stage. 2) Artists desiring to 
present their programmes on 10/04/2022 may enroll their names in 
announcement room in advance. 3) Management reserves the right of 
making changes in the programmes as may be deemed to be 
necessary. 
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