

## व्यवस्थापन समिती

श्री.आशुतोष अशोकराव काळे - अध्यक्ष ॲड.जगदीश हरिश्चंद्र सावंत - उपाध्यक्ष भाग्यश्री बानायत, भा.प्र.से. - सचिव कुमारी अनुराधा गानिंदराव आदिक - सदस्य ॲड.सुहास जनार्दन आहेर सदस्य श्री,अविनाश आप्पासाहेब दंडवते - सदस्य श्री.सचिन रंगराव गुजर - सदस्य श्री.रराह्ल नारायण कनाल - सदस्य श्री.सूरेश गोरक्षनाथ वाबळे - सदस्य श्री.जयवंतराव पुंडलिकराव जाधव - सदस्य श्री.महेंद्र गणपतराव शेळके - सदस्य डॉ.एकनाथ भागचंद गोंदकर - सदस्य

## **BOARD OF MANAGEMENT**

Shri. Ashutosh Ashokrao Kale	- Chairman
Adv.Jagdish Harishchandra Sawant	Vice Chairman
Bhagyashree Banayat, I.A.S.(C.E.O)	- Secretary
Miss. Anuradha Govindrao Adik	- Member
Adv.Suhas Janardhan Aher	- Member
Shri.Avinash Appasaheb Dandwate	- Member
Shri.Sachin Rangrao Gujar	• Member
Shri. Rrahul Narayan Kanal	- Member
Shri. Suresh Gorakshnath Wable	- Member
Shri Jaywantrao Pundalikrao Jadhav	- Member
Shri. Mahendra Ganpatrao Shelke	- Member
Dr. Eknath Bhagchand Gondkar	• Member



## SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI

Post - Shirdi 423 109, Tal. Rahata, Dist. Ahmednagar (Maharashtra) Tel.: +91-2423-258500, Fax: +912423-258770 / 258870 Website: www.sai.org.in / online.sai.org.in

Email: saibaba@sai.org.in



# श्री रामनवमी उत्सव २०२२ **SHRI RAMNAVAMI FESTIVAL 2022**

#### सस्तेह निमंत्रण

प्रिय साई भक्तांनो.

श्री साईबाबा संस्थान विश्वस्तव्यवस्था शिर्डीच्या वतीने प्रतिवर्षाप्रमाणे या वर्षी शनिवार, दि ०९/०४/२०२२ ते सोमवार, दि.११/०४/२०२२ या कालावधीत '<mark>श्री रामनवमी उत्सव</mark>' शिर्डी येथे साजरा केला जाणार आहे. तरी आपण यात सहभागी होऊन ह्या सोहळ्याची शोभा वाढवावी ही विनंती.

श्री साईबाबांच्या शुभा शव दांसह

凶 आपले स्नेहांकित 🕊 🕊

भाग्यश्री बानायत, भा.प्र.से.

जगदीश सावंत

आश्तोष काळे

मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी

उपाध्यक्ष

अध्यक्ष

श्री साईबाबा संस्थान विश्वस्तव्यवस्था, शिर्डी तर्फे व करिता शिर्डी - ४२३१०९ (महाराष्ट्र)

#### INVITATION

Dear Sai Devotees.

Members of the Board of Management, Shree Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi cordially invite you to join the celebration of " Shri Ramnavami Festival " From Saturday, 09/04/2022 to Monday, 11/04/2022 at Shirdi.

With Blessings of Shrı Saibaba

Your Sincerely # ##

Bhagyashree Banayat, I.A.S. **Chief Executive Officer** 

**Jagdish Sawant** Vice Chairman

Ashutosh Kale Chairman

For and on behalf of Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi Shirdi - 423 109 (Maharashtra)

# श्री रामनवमी उत्सव २०२२ कार्यक्रम

दिवस व तारीख	वेळ	कार्यक्रम	
प्रारंभ दिवस शनिवार दि.०९/०४/२०२२ चैत्र शु.।। ८ शके १९४४	पहाटे ०५.१५ पहाटे ०५.४५ पहाटे ०६.०० पहाटे ०६.२० सकाळी ०७.०० दुपारी १२.३० दुपारी ०४.०० ते ०६.०० सायंकाळी ०६.००	श्रींची पाद्यपुजा	•
	सायंकाळी ०६.३० रात्री ०७.३०. ते ०९.०० व रात्री ०९.३० ते ९.५० रात्रा ०९.१५ रात्री १०.००	श्रींची धुपारती निमंत्रित कलाकार कार्यक्रम श्रींच्या पालखीची गावातुन मिरवणूक श्रींची शेजारती (पालखी मिरवणूक परत आल्यानंतर)	

## टिप: पारायणासाठी व्दारकामाई मंदिर रात्रभर उघडे राहिल.

मुख्य दिवस	पहाटे ०५.१५	श्रींची काकड आरती
रविवार	पहाटे ०५.४५	अखंड पारायण समाप्ती, श्रींच्या फोटोची व पोथीची मिरवणूक
दि.१०/०४/२०२२	पहाटे ०६.२०	श्रींचे मंगलस्नान व दर्शन
चैत्र शु.।। ९	सकाळी ०७.००	श्रींची पाद्यपुजा
शके १९४४	सकाळी १० ते १२	श्रीराम जन्म कीर्तन कार्यक्रम
	दुपारी १२.३०	श्रींची माध्यान्ह आरती व तीर्थप्रसाद
	दुपारी ०४.००	निशाणाची मिरवणूक
	सांय. ०५.००	श्रींच्या रथाची गावातून मिरवणूक
	सायंकाळी ०६.००	श्रींची पाद्यपुजा
	सायंकाळी ०६.३०	श्रींची धुपारती (श्रींच्या रथाची गावातून मिरवणूक परत आल्यानंतर)
	रात्रौ ०७.३०. ते १०.००	निमंत्रित कलाकार कार्यक्रम
	रात्री १०.००ते पहाटे ५	श्रींचे समोर कलाकार) हजेरी कार्यक्रम
0.0.0		0

### टिप : समाधी मंदिर दर्शनासाठी रात्रभर उघडे राहिल.

सांगता दिवस	पहाटे ०५.०५	श्रींचे मंगलस्नान
सोमवार	सकाळी ०७.००	श्रींची पाद्यपुजा
दि.११/०४/२०२२	सकाळी ०७.००	श्रींचा गुरुस्थान मंदिर येथे रुद्रामिषेक
	सकाळी १०.००	गापालकाला किर्तन व दहिहंडी कार्यक्रम
चैत्र शु.।। १०	दुपारी १२.१० चे दरम्यान	श्रींची माध्यान्ह आरती व तीर्थप्रसाद
शके १९४४	सायंकाळी ०६.००	श्रींची पाद्यपुजा
	सायंकाळी ०६.३०	श्रींची धुपारती
	रात्री ०७.३०. ते ०९.५०	निमंत्रित कलाकार कार्यक्रम
	रात्री १०.००	श्रींची शेजारती

टिप - १) अखंड पारायणात भाग घेऊ इच्छिणाऱ्या साईभक्तांनी आपली नावे दि.०८/०४/२०२२ रोजी दुपारी ०१.०० ते ०५.३० या वेळेत देणगी कांऊटर नं. १ येथे नोंदवावीत. त्याच दिवशी सायंकाळी ०५.३५ वाजता समाधी मंदिर स्टेज येथे चिट्ठया काढून पारायण करणाऱ्यांची निवड करण्यात येईल. २) मुख्य दिवशी दि.१०/०४/२०२२ रोजी होणाऱ्या कलाकार हजेरीच्या कार्यक्रमासाठी इच्छुक कलाकारांनी आपली नावे अनाऊंसमेंट रुममध्ये मंदिर कर्मचा-याकडे आगाऊ नोंदवावीत. ३) सोईप्रमाणे कार्यक्रमात बदल करण्याचा अधिकार व्यवस्थापनाने राखुन ठेवला आहे.

## **SHRI RAMNAVAMI FESTIVAL 2022**

Day & Date	Time	Programme
	05.15 am 05.45 am 06.00 am 06.20 am 07.00 am 12.30 pm 4 to 6 pm 06.00 pm 06.30 pm 7.30 to 9.00 pm 30 to 09.50 pm 09.15 pm 10.00 pm	Kakad Aarati of Saibaba Procession of Portrait & Pothi of Shri Saibaba Akhand Parayan of Shri Sai Satcharitra in Dwarkamai Holy Bath of Shri Saibaba & Darshan Padyapuja of Shri Saibaba Mid - Day Aarati of Shri Saibaba & Teerth Prasad Keertan Programme Padyapuja of Shri Saibaba Dhoop Aarati of Shri Saibaba Invited Artist's Programme Palanquin Procession of Shri Saibaba through the village Shej Aarati of Shri Saibaba (on return of Palanquin Procession)

### Note: Dwarkamai will remain open for parayan throughout the night.

Main Day 05.15 am Sunday 05.45 am 10/04/2022 Chaitra Sh.II 9 06.20 am 10.00 to 12.00 am 10.00 to 12.00 am 4:00 PM 5.00 pm 6.00 pm 06.30 pm 7.30 to 10.00 pm 10.00 pm to 5.00 am	Kakad Aarati of Shri Saibaba Akhand Parayan Samapti (Conculsion) Procession of Portarait & Pothi of Shri Saibaba Holy Bath of Shri Saibaba Padyapuja of Shri Saibaba Keertan- Birth of Shri Ram Mid - Day Aarati of Shri Saibaba & Teerth Prasad Procession of Nishan Chariot Procession of Shri Saibaba through the village Padyapuja of Shri Saibaba Dhoop Aarati of Shri Saibaba (on return of Chariot Procession) Invited Artist's Programme Artist's Programmes
---	--

### Note: Samadhi Mandir will remain open for Darshan throughout the night.

Concluding Day Monday 11/04/2022 Chaitra Sh.II 10 Shake 1944	05.05 am 07.00 am 07.00 am 10.00 am 12.10 pm 6.00 pm 06.30 pm 7.30 to 9.50 pm 10.00 pm	Holy Bath of Shri Saibaba Padyapuja of Shri Saibaba Rudrabhishek at Gurusthan Mandir Gopalkala Keertan & Dahihandi Programme Mid - Day Aarati of Shri Saibaba & Teerth Prasad Padyapuja of Shri Saibaba Dhoop Aarati of Shri Saibaba Invited Artist's Programme Shej Aarati of Shri Saibaba
---	--	---

**Note**:-1) Sai Devotees desiring to participate in the AKHAND PARAYAN may enroll their names at the Donation Counter No.1, on 08/04/2022 between 1.00 pm to 5.30 pm Participants will be selected by draw of lots at 5.35 pm on the same day at Samadhi Mandir stage. 2) Artists desiring to present their programmes on 10/04/2022 may enroll their names in announcement room in advance. 3) Management reserves the right of making changes in the programmes as may be deemed to be necessary.